

General Price List



Clark Funeral Home

142 Commerce Street
Hawkinsville, Georgia 31036
Telephone: (478)-783-1471
Fax: (478)-783-1473
License Number: 84

These prices are effective as of December 5, 2025

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. **However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Clark Funeral Home, Inc.

P O Box 115 - 142 Commerce Street

Hawkinsville, Georgia 31036

(478)-783-1471 Fax (478)-783-1473

License Number 84

GENERAL PRICE LIST

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF December 5, 2025 BUT THEREAFTER ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

PAYMENT POLICY

IT IS OUR DESIRE TO SERVE YOU IN EVERY MANNER POSSIBLE IN YOUR TIME OF NEED. IN ADDITION TO ALL OF OUR TRADITIONAL SERVICES, WE OFFER THE FOLLOWING SERVICES AT NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE.

FILING OF INSURANCE CLAIMS

FILING OF VETERANS BENEFITS

REPORTING OF SOCIAL SECURITY (SSA-721 FORM)

NOTARY PUBLIC SERVICES

**** DUE TO THE FACT THAT WE ARE NOT ABLE TO FINANCE FUNERALS, WE HAVE LISTED BELOW SOME OF OUR ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:**

CASH, CHECK, CREDIT CARDS, ASSIGNABLE INSURANCE POLICY, THAT HAS BEEN VERIFIED BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY, ADVANCED PRE-PAID FUNERAL PLAN (INSURANCE PLAN). **A CHARGE OF 3.5% WILL BE ADDED TO THE TOTAL BALANCE BEING CHARGED ON INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS AND ALL DEBIT OR CREDIT CARDS.**

PAYMENT IN FULL IS EXPECTED AT THE END OF THE ARRANGEMENT CONFERENCE.

We would like to thank you for the confidence you have placed in us to care for your family during your time of need. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead expenses. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

POLICY ON PAYMENT OF FUNERAL EXPENCES

**PAYMENT FOR FUNERAL EXPENSES
IS REQUIRED AT THE TIME
ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE**

**PAYMENT CAN BE MADE BY
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS**

- **CASH OR CHECK**
- **ASSIGNMENT OF INSURANCE POLICY**

ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS A CHARGE OF 3.5% WILL BE
ADDED TO THE TOTAL BALANCE BEING CHARGED ON ALL DEBIT OR CREDIT CARDS
OR INSURANCE ASSIGNMENTS

**A 2% DISCOUNT WILL BE GIVEN
ON CHARGES FOR SERVICES AND
MERCHANDISE IF PAYMENT IS
MADE IN FULL AT THE TIME OF
ARRANGEMENTS. THIS DISCOUNT
CANNOT BE USED ON INSURANCE
ASSIGNMENTS OR IN ADDITION TO
OTHER DISCOUNTS OFFERED BY
THE COMPANY**

MINIMUM SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

This fee for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (All of this fee or a portion of this fee are included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving the remains depending on the service you select.) \$3,385.00

The fee includes the following:

Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call

Arrangement conference

Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased

Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral

Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses, and governmental compliance.

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming	\$1,050.00
Dressing, casketing and/or cosmetizing of deceased	\$205.00
Hygenic Bathing and Disinfecting of deceased	\$160.00
Special care for autopsied cases	\$160.00
Refrigeration per day (It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration of un-embalmed remains after 24 hours.)	\$105.00
Restoration when necessary	\$115.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF

TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home (within a 25 mile radius)	\$495.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse) (within a 25 mile radius)	\$420.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
Funeral vehicle (e.g. Limousine) (within a 25 mile radius)	\$205.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
Flower car / Utility vehicle (within a 25 mile radius)	\$205.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
Service Vehicle (within a 25 mile radius)	\$205.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	

Lead Car (within a 25 mile radius)	\$135.00
Additional distance will be charged at \$3.00 per mile.	
Transportation to Airport	\$495.00
Transfer to and from crematory back to our funeral home if we have to use another crematory within 50 miles.	\$135.00

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes removal of remains, basic service of staff, necessary authorization, embalming, use of preparation room, bathing, disinfecting and clothing of remains, service vehicle, transportation to Airport (excluding shipping charges and shipping containers). This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipping within the continental U.S. only.	\$4200.00
--	-----------

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes basic service of staff, transportation from local airport or other shipping destination, and transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.	\$3175.00
--	-----------

DIRECT CREMATION

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are alternative containers and other cremation containers, which include containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard, and containers made of other composite materials. See descriptions below. We also offer a selection of caskets designed for cremation.	Range: \$3,545.00 To \$11,330.00
--	---

Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include removal of remains, transportation to crematory, service vehicle and minimum services of staff. The crematory fee is included.

1. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements).	\$3545.00
2. Direct cremation with Shaker Pine - Light Pine Laminate Hardboard, Ivory Drexel Crepe Interior	\$4360.00
3. Direct Cremation with minimum alternative container (Fiberboard)	\$3695.00
4. Direct cremation with casket from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket)	\$3545.00
5. Additional charge for body weight over 300 lbs. for pickup/cremation	\$250.00

6. Additional charge for filling over 3 cremation items - per item \$15.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) include removal of remains, transportation to cemetery, service vehicle and basic services of staff. Range: \$4260.00 To \$12,635.00

1. Immediate burial with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements).	\$4260.00
2. Immediate burial with minimum casket (Triton Metal)	\$6255.00
3. Immediate burial with casket selected from our facility. (In addition to cost of casket - see Casket Price List for casket prices.	\$4260.00

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS

(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home.) Range: \$175.00 To \$555.00

CASKETS

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.) Range: \$1595.00 To \$9995.00

CREMATION CONTAINERS

(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home.) Range: \$175.00 To \$1550.00

CREMATION ORIENTATED CASKETS

(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home.) Range: \$450.00 To \$3225.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.) Range: \$1195.00 To \$1995.00

URNS (A Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)

Range:
\$25.00 To
\$720.00

CLOTHING

Range:
\$25.00 To
\$300.00

OTHER

Dressing and Casketing and cosmetizing of deceased	\$205.00
Hygenic bathing and disinfecting of deceased before embalming	\$160.00
Servicing of vaults	\$385.00
Opening and Closing of grave only	\$995.00
Opening and Closing for Full Service	Weekdays \$995.00 Saturday \$1195.00 Sundays \$1195.00
Hand Dig Graves	CALL -
Cemetery Services (2 tents and equipment , 24 Chairs)	\$495.00
Memorial Package- Includes Memorial Register Book, 50 Acknowledgments Cards, 100 Memorial Folders and Video Tribute	From: \$125.00 to \$247.00
Memorial Register Book	From \$50.00 to \$247.00
Memorial Folders (per 100) Funeral Home Prints after first 100	\$75.00
Acknowledgement Cards (per 25) after first two boxes	\$20.00
Flag Cases	From: \$50.00 to \$175.00
Cremation Fee	\$495.00
Cap Panels	\$125.00 to \$235.00
Air Tray (For Shipping Casketed Remains)	\$255.00
Combo Shipping Unit (For Shipping Of Non Casketed Remains)	\$235.00
Video Tribute	One Free With Package
Additional Video Tribute	\$20.00
Processing and Mailing of Cremated Remains	\$150.00 To \$500.00
L S Corners	4 Included with Casket*** - Set of Four \$135.00 or \$35.00 each
Medallions	1-3 included with Casket*** Large Extra is \$45.00, Small Medallion Extra \$20.00
Remove and Replace Ledger	\$350.00
Remove and replace cement	\$350.00

Hawkinsville Dispatch and News	\$35.00 Plus Obituary Charge	
Obituary with Picture	\$175.00 and Up	
Obituary over 20 inches long	\$6.00 per column inch	
Out of Town Obituaries	\$35.00 Plus Obit Charge	
Hairdressers Local	\$75.00	
Musicians Local	\$100.00	
Pulaski – Bleckley Memorial Gardens	Open – close, tent and equipment Weekdays	\$1500.00
	Saturdays	\$1700.00
	Sundays	\$1700.00
Servicing of vaults by vault company on	weekdays	\$385.00
Servicing of vault by vault company on Saturdays and Sundays At PB	Extra per day	\$100.00
Cremation set up for a graveside service with opening and closing at PB	Weekdays	\$500.00
	Saturday and Sunday	\$1000.00
4 P.M. Services or Later Add At Pulaski Bleckley Extra Charge		\$150.00

Cremation Services Clark Funeral Home

Tent and Equipment	\$495.00
Open and Close Grave	Weekdays \$275.00 Weekends \$300.00
Sawout and Recement Floor	\$135.00 Remove and Reset Small Slab \$135.00

PACKAGE OPTIONS

Although services may be selected from the itemized portion of the General Price List, the following list of commonly selected package services may help you select the appropriate arrangement.

NOTE: The following packages include only the items listed in the package. The merchandise you select and the cash advance items are additional.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CHARGE FOR INFANT/CHILD AS ITEMIZED ON THE ADULT GENERAL PRICE LIST

Fetal Demise	15% of Adult Price
2' 0"	25% of Adult Price
2' 6"	35% of Adult Price
3' 0"	40% of Adult Price
3' 6"	55% of Adult Price
4' 0"	65% of Adult Price
4' 6"	75% of Adult Price
5' 0"	85% of Adult Price

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Sales Tax

Clergy Honorarium for local pastors \$60.00 - \$100.00, Out of town \$100 and up

Musicians/Vocalist Honorarium \$100.00

Hairdressers \$75.00

Obituary Notices \$35.00 Plus Cost of Obituary

Death Certificates \$25.00 for first and \$5.00 each for additional at Probate Judges Office

Motorcycle Escorts

Common Carrier Charges

Medical Examiners Fees

State or Local Permit Fees

NOTE: These are just a few examples of Cash Advance Items. There are many more that could apply, depending on the service you select.